PR
OT
IM
E
PR
OT
IM
E

Protech Engineering & Controls Pvt. Ltd. Mumbai
Note:- Design & specification may change to our continuous developmental efforts
How To Order N22-IMR?
Series
A-10K-1K/20K-2K
*B-50K-5K/100K-10K
N22-IMR : Insulation
Monitoring Relay
             +
N22-IMR/SNSR:
Sensor for IMR
#N22-IMR/ERM:
Use ERM as suffix for 2 C/O (Optional)
 Range
10s-upto-10 secs.
AM: Analog Meter-calibrated
Time Range
Accessories (Optional)
A -20-40V
B-42-90V
C-100-290V
D-*300-500V
E-*500-1000V
S-Specified
System Voltage(DC)
Aux. Supply
Ordering Pattern-
- - - -N22-IMR C A 10S AM #ERM3
Connection Details
* Range B for System Voltage “D” & “E”
Ask for non-STD Range.
1   20-32V DC
2   42-90V DC
3   90-270V AC/DC
4   100-425V DC
S   Specified
BATTERY
DC System with Separate Aux Supply
Cont....
The leakage current if any will be dependent on  the Insulation resistance value between
respective terminals, Higher the resistance , lower is the leakage current & vice versa.
Lower resistance results in to loss of  life or damage to equipment. PROTIME’s  N22-IMR
senses insulation resistance using Resistor Bridge principal & energizes relay when
Resistance value  goes  below  the  value selected on the dialThe Relays are provided with
user settable (0-10Sec) time delay . The relay is paired with suitable Sensor as per system
voltage, & has a provision of connecting External Leakage resistance meter (Analog).
Center infinity meter can be provided with calibrated scale to measure IR.
NOTE:
Read
Instructions
before Use
!
N22-IMR/SNSR
R
1     2     3     4
8     7     6     5
+Ve   S1    S2    S3
 E -mA +mA -Ve
Sensor
Ins. Monitoring
Leakage Resistance meter
EARTH
BT1
1
2
V3
N22-IMR/SNSR
R
1     2     3     4
8     7     6     5
+Ve   S1    S2    S3
 E -mA +mA -Ve
Sensor